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Junior Sedans National 4’s Modified Sedans
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for the perfect family holiday

Murray & Carmel Noyce
Resident Managers

3.7 First Avenue, Coolum Beach Qld 4573

Ph: 07 5471 6759 Bookings: 1300 723 263 Fax: 07 5471 6222
Email: info@getawayresort.com.au
www.getawayresort.com.au

COOLUM BEACH GETAWAY RESORT

STREET STOCK MOUNTAIN KING TITLE
Production Sedans Late Models Street Stocks

DRINKING OF ALCOHOL IS ONLY PERMITTED IN OUR LICENSED
AREA. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ANY FORM OF LIQUOR %
PERMITTED TO BE BROUGHT INTO THESE GROUNDS. MOTHAR ;

MOUNTAIN SPEEDWAY IS NOW A NO SMOKING ZONE. NO
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www . gympiespeedway.com.au  [f§ gympie speedway



NOTICE: Speedway racing is dangerous. All persons entering the Mothar Mountain Speedway Complex do so at their own risk.
Should it be necessary owing to rain, mechanical or electrical defect or through any cause whatsoever to abandon a speedway
meeting before the sixth race, the entry tickets issued at the gate may be used for admittance to the NEXT MEETING ONLY
(NON TITLE) to be held at Mothar Mountain Speedway by the Gympie Saloon Car Club Ltd. After the sixth race the meeting is

declared a full meeting. No money will be refunded under any circumstances whatsoever.

Specialising in Service and Repairs to Landrover,

Freelander, Discovery, Defender & Range Rover /=
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TRACK RECORDS

SSA Junior Sedans New Stars
SSA Junior Sedans Top Stars
SSA National 4s

SSA Street Stocks

SSA Modified Sedans

SSA Production Sedans

SSA Super Sedans
Modlites

Late Models
AMCA Nationals
F500

F500 Juniors

V8 Dirt Modifieds
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“Tle Homs of Cfampions”

Aidan Rigby

Mason Cameron

Justin Weir
Steve English

Aidan Raymont

Chris Pagel

Matt Pascoe
Kyle Honour
Darren Kane
Dean Ballard

Liam Williams

Ryan Newton
David Clark

Fax: S482 6311

20.027 sec
19.466 sec
18.017 sec
18.118 sec
17.743 sec
18.629 sec
16.100 sec
17.110 sec
16.060 sec
18.685 sec
15.455 sec
15.976 sec
16.431 sec

Gympie Saloon Car Club Ltd Executive 2020/2021
Promoters of Mothar Mountain Speedway
PO Box 258 GYMPIE QLD 4570

set 29/02/20
set 29/02/20
set 29/02/20
set 29/05/16
set 01/05/19
set 29/02/20
set 28/12/18
set 07/10/19
set 22/09/12
set 17/12/11
set 02/02/19
set 01/02/20
set 07/05/11

President: ALLAN JENNINGS Secretary: CAITLIN PAGEL
Mob: 0427 737 174 Mob: 0400 014 179
Vice President: GARY PAGEL Treasurer: SANDRA YARROW

Mob: 0418 887 579
NICK HENSHAW
Mob: 0400 937 867

Jnr Vice President:

Race Day Phone:

Mob: 0409 061 263

0427 737 174

The Gympie Saloon Car Club, promoters of Mothar Mountain
speedway, proudly supports

“Women In Speedway”
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Welcome back everyone to Corbet’s Group Mothar Mountain Speedway.
Congratulations to Justin Weir for his victory in the SSA Queensland National 4's State Title.

Tonight, the annual running of the Coolum Beach Getaway Resort Street Stock Mountain King Title
has attracted a class field of Streeties to try their luck at winning the Getaway Resort beach holiday.
Many thanks to Coolum Beach Getaway Resort for your continued support of the Mountain.

Tonight also sees the running of round one of the Masondale Production Sedan Series. A good,
healthy field of the best Production Sedans will face the starter all keen to earn as many points as

possible in this two round series. Again, many thanks to Masondale for your continued support of
the Mountain.

Late Models, Modified Sedans, National 4’s and Junior Sedans make up the remainder of tonight’s
exciting program.

As everyone would still be aware, this race meeting is being staged under strict Covid Safe
guidelines. Please follow all of the safety requirements while in the complex and everyone will not

only enjoy tonight, but will be able to continue the joy of Corbet’s Group Mothar Mountain Speedway
race meetings.

So folks as always just sit back, relax and enjoy the thrills of a night of speedway action as only the
Mountain is able to provide.
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B45

BB26
G5
G10
Gl6

G17

G51
G81
M23

Q1
SB22

SC23
SC26
SC36

SC61

B59
BB21
BB92

C69
G3
G4

G5

G15
G16
G18
G23

G97

Q1

SB11

BB17
BB88
G3

G8

G21

G27
G28

SB27

Joshua Manser

Gary Harris
Kelly Nui

Daniel Henshaw
Aaron Sander

Neil Keldoulis

Dan Cook

Jamie Beasmore
Alan Stewart

Chris Pagel

Charlotte Christensen

Adrian Stott
Jason Dreaver
Sarah Franz

Jim Cowley

Darren Lester
Brad Petersen
Tim Gaffel

Russell Harris
Darren Lyon
Glenn Pagel

Brett Baxter

Tim Atkin

Jim Cowley
Nigel Mulvena
Brendan Cowley

Brad Yarrow
Tim Weir

Chris Hams

AJ Macdonald
Billy MacDonald
William Pagel

Braydon Steffens

Hayley Spence
Josh Righy
Aidan Righy

Hannah Christensen

Production Sedans Nomination List

AU Falcon

EL Falcon
VS Commodore
VF Commaodore
FG Falcon

Ford FG

VS Commodore
VS Commodore
VE Commodore
VY Commodore
EL Falcon

FG Falcon
FG Falcon
BF Falcon

VY Commodore

MLT Tilt Trays, SuperCheap Auto Goodna, Rocklea Truck Parts, Fusion

Graphix, Sign Wright, MDR Photography, Vernor Metal Recyclers, Two Dogs

and a Pig Fabrication

LNL Painting

Victory College

Sprotts Stainless Steel, Dan Henshaw Plumbing

Accurate Engines, Performance Manifolds, Virtue Engineering

Robyn's Cheap Plants, Accurate Engines, Ford Wreckers Redcliffe, Wide

Bay Hydraulics
Suncoast Roadmarking, New Age Solutions
Pacific Petroleum, Eternal Mark Tattoo

Carters Transport, Shock Absorber Therapy, Virtue Race Engines, Ford
Wreckers

Obstasplash, Ford Wreckers Redcliffe, Monkland Store, Mulvena Fibreglass

Equipment Finance and Leasing

Speedline Race Engines, Sunstate Gearbox & Diff, Real Flex Fibreglass,
Batteries 2 Go, MDM Injector Specialists, Carls Mobile Computers

North Coast Radiators, Kawana Automotive Refinishers, Carters Transport,
Main Drive Motors

Modified Sedans Nomination List

FG Falcon

XF Ford

EL Falcon

EB Falcon
EL Falcon
VS Commodore

VZ Commodore
VS Commodore
VE Commodore
AU Falcon

VE Commodore

VS Commodore

XE Falcon

VZ Commodore

Brisbane Air Conditioning, Beutels Transport, Sidtech, Horsepower
Solutions, Fusion Graphics

Petersen Painting, Coastal Blinds, Scott RC, Bundy Paint Centre, lan
Ward Photo, Rum City Exlaer Centre, Gibbo Girls

Shallcross Mechanical, Fixit Wreckers, Prol Race Parts, PowerPlus
Race Engines

ARB Jindalee, Harrris Stability

GTR Fabrication, Tools to You, Gold City Steering

Geritz Earthmoving, Gympie Fence Inspections, Power Plus, Dodts
Floorcoverings

Corbets Group, BZE Engineering, Sprotts Stainless Steel, Kustom Paints
Dent Doctor, Atkin Field Service, GT Autotech, i4Signs

Land Rover Spares

Mulvena Fibreglass

Double Jack’'s Garage, SunCoast Road Marking, Blackwoods, JBS Tools,
Signarama, Ash Media
Clarko's Performance, Race Products, Instaprint Signs, iCredit, Frigg

Cafe, Tony's Metal and Speed
Hams Crane Hire, Elevated Solutions

Junior Sedans Nomination List

Lancer
Daihatsu Charade
Charade

Daihatsu Charade

Charade
Mitsubishi Mirage
Charade G100

Daihatsu Charade

Kolan Transport Services, Shallcross Mechanical

Gin Gin Diesel, Shallcross Mechanical

Dodts Floorcoverings

Steffens Concreting, Immortal Roll Cages, Mulvena Fibreglass, Kidd'n'Co
Construction, Trademark Signs

Spencey’'s Auto Repairs and Engine Reconditioning

Keba Engineering, Gympie Auto Wreckers, Bridgestone Tyres Gympie
Keba Engineering Group, Gympie Auto Wreckers, Bridgestone Tyres
Gympie, Kustom Paints

Carters Transport, Shock Absorber Therapy, Virtue Race Engines



BB23
BB93

BB94

Co4
CR23

CR31
CR88
CR99
Gl1

SB97
SC13
SC39

SC99

C44

C50
G5
G10

G17

G52
G84

Q1
SC13

SC51
SC53

Damian Currie
Fletcher Smith

Brandon Hough

John Stoward
Robert Trapp

Luke Wilkinson
Gary Bonwick
Peter Thompson
David Priddy
Greg Langton

Stephen Cook
Gordon Midolo

Callum Auld

Mark Brownsey

Robert Smith
Darryl Oliver
Gary Cartwright

Tim Weir

Alistair Mathers
Hayden Turner

Justin Weir

Matt Bielby

Andrew Pickering
Brock Hancock

Late Models Nomination List

Q5
Q13
Q22
Q23
Q35
Q55
Q77
Qo1

Chris Pagel

Tim Walters

Aaron Van Zeeland
Brody Tulloch
Carter Armstrong
Allan Schultz
Steve Van Zeeland
Michael Jenner

Street Stocks Nomination List

EB Falcon
VK Commodore

VE Commodore

VS Commodore
VF Commaodore

VS Commodore
VY Commodore
VY Commodore
VS Commodore
VS Commodore
VY Commodore

FG Falcon

FGX Falcon

Coastal Blind Installations, Stainless Aluminium Supplies
Bundaberg Towing Service, Fixit Auto Wreckers, Stan Petersen
Mechanical, Signmax, Inspiration Paints, Repco

Bundaberg Towing Service, Stan Petersen Mechanical, Signmax,
Fixit Auto Wreckers

Chaplin Auto Centre Brendale

Precision Steering & Suspension, Edge Automotive, Motovated Turbo
& Mechanical, Linmac Automotive, Macl Designs

Ranbuild, Paint n Colour

Hi-Grade Tyres & Alignments Toowoomba

Kingaroy Auto Service Centre & Mechanical, Killick Family Funerals

Gympie Ten Pen Bowling & Entertainment, Nanango Spare Parts,

Al Race Car Fabrications

A1l Servicing and Mechanical, Absolute Batteries, Toowoomba Steering

and Suspension, Signarama

SC Towing

Rapidline Commercial Furniture, HMR, Barneys Exhaust & Mechanical,
Kristina Midolo Sentsy Consultant, Prol, Kenco, Torqueworx, Batteries 2Go,
Fusion Graphics

Rapidline Commercial Furniture, HMR, Fusion Signs and Graphics, Midolo
Motorsport, Kristina Midolo Sentsy Dealer, Batteries 2 Go ,

National 4s Nomination List

Ford Telstar

Mitsubishi Scorpion
Honda Prelude
Mazda 3

Ford Sierra RS500

Cosworth
Mitsubishi Lancer

KE30 Toyota Corolla
Escort RS2000

Nissan Pulsar

Nissan Silvia
Mitsubishi Lancer

Tasman Racewear, Ford Wreckers Redcliffe, Bryke Racing, Renee
Leggo Photography & Designs, Horne Motorsport Repairs, SignWright,
44 Photography, Threadworx Custom Embroidery

Exit Pest, Grantech Auto Electrics

Parkland Moto X Park, Ford Speed Shop

Race Products, Clarko’s Performance, East Coast Engine Centre,

Instaprint Signs, Groves Christian College, PhatWheels + Tyres
Gympie Auto Wreckers

Wendy's Gympie Central

Race Products, Clarko’s Performance, East Coast Engine Centre,

Instaprint Signs, Groves Christian College, PhatWheels + Tyres
Performance Thumpers, Main Drive Motors, Kustom Paint Place &
Welding Supplies Gympie and Woombye, MDM Injectors

East Coast Engine Centre

The KAR Garage, East Coast Engines, ATL Graphix, Main Drive Motors,
Kawana Wreckers, Bursons Nambour, NCR, Brads Suspension, Schultz
Race Setups, PowerCurve Performance



Event 1 Round 1 Heat 1 Junior Sedans 8 Laps
1 Aidan Rigby G28 2 Josh Rigby G27
3 William Pagel G3 4 Billy Macdonald BB88
5 Braydon Steffens G8 6 Hannah Christensen SB27
7 AJ Macdonald BB17 8 Hayley Spence G21

1. 3.

Event 2 Round 1 Heat 1 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Matt Bielby SC13 2 Tim Weir G17
3 Hayden Turner G884 4 Andrew Pickering SC51
5 Robert Smith C50 6 Brock Hancock SC53
7 Darryl Oliver G5 8 Gary Cartwright G10
9 Justin Weir Q1

1. 3.

Event 3 Round 1 Heat 1 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Aaron Sander G16 2 Jason Dreaver SC26
3 Daniel Henshaw G10 4 Charlotte Christensen SB22
5 Chris Pagel Q1 6 Dan Cook Gbh1
7 Alan Stewart M23

1. 3.

Event 4 Round 1 Heat 2 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Adrian Stott SC23 2 Jim Cowley SC61
3 Joshua Manser B45 4 Gary Harris BB26
5 Sarah Franz SC36 6 Kelly Nui G5
7 Jamie Beasmore G81 8 Neil Keldoulis G17

1. 3.

Event 5 Round 1 Heat 1 Late Models 8 Laps
1 Michael Jenner Q91 2 Chris Pagel Q5
3 Allan Schultz Q55 4 Tim Walters Q13
5 Carter Armstrong Q35 6 Aaron Van Zeeland Q22
7 Steve Van Zeeland Q77 8 Brody Tulloch Q23

1. 3.




Event 6 Round 1 Heat 1 Street Stocks
1 Gary Bonwick CR88 2
3 Robert Trapp CR23 4
5 Peter Thompson CR99 6
7 Luke Wilkinson CR31

1.

Event 7 Round 1 Heat 2 Street Stocks
1 Fletcher Smith BB93 2
3 Callum Auld SC99 4
5 Stephen Cook SC13 6

1.

Event 8 Round 1 Heat 1 Modified Sedans
1 Tim Gaffel BB92 2
3 Brendan Cowley G23 4
5 Jim Cowley G16 6
7 Darren Lyon G3 8
9 Chris Hams SB11 10
11 Brad Petersen BB21

1.

Robyn's Cheap Plants
Q“tﬁ“\ /‘/ﬁ)‘ 8000 + cactus, succulents,
i frangipanis and other plants sun
and drought hardencd
Ph: 0417708226

Event 9 Round 2 Heat 2 Junior Sedans
1 Billy Macdonald BB88 2
3 Aidan Rigby G28 4
5 William Pagel G3 6
7 Hannah Christensen SB27 8

8 Laps
Damian Currie BB23
David Priddy G1l1
John Stoward Cc64
3.
8 Laps
Greg Langton SB97
Brandon Hough BB94
Gordon Midolo SC39
3.
8 Laps
Russell Harris C69
Darren Lester B59
Glenn Pagel G4
Brad Yarrow G97
Nigel Mulvena G18
3.
BILL FALLON
* Slashing
* Mulching
* Weed Control
Phone 0418 715 981
8 Laps
Braydon Steffens G8
Josh Rigby G27
Hayley Spence G21
AJ Macdonald BB17

3.




Event 10 Round 2 Heat 2 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Gary Cartwright G10 2 Hayden Turner G84
3 Robert Smith C50 4 Alistair Mathers G52
5 Matt Bielby SC13 6 Brock Hancock SC53
7 Mark Brownsey C44 8 Tim Weir G17
1. 3.
Event 11 Round 2 Heat 3 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Chris Pagel Q1 2 Daniel Henshaw G10
3 Neil Keldoulis G17 4 Kelly Nui G5
5 Alan Stewart M23 6 Jim Cowley SC61
7 Aaron Sander G16
1. 3.
Event 12 Round 2 Heat 4 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Joshua Manser B45 2 Charlotte Christensen SB22
3 Gary Harris BB26 4 Jamie Beasmore G81
5 Sarah Franz SC36 6 Dan Cook G51
7 Jason Dreaver SC26 8 Adrian Stott SC23
1. 3.
Event 13 Round 2 Heat 2 Late Models 8 Laps
1 Aaron Van Zeeland Q22 2 Steve Van Zeeland Q77
3 Chris Pagel Q5 4 Tim Walters Q13
5 Michael Jenner Q91 6 Carter Armstrong Q35
7 Allan Schultz Q55 8 Brody Tulloch Q23
1. 3.
Event 14 Round 2 Heat 3 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 Robert Trapp CR23 2 Brandon Hough BB94
3 Peter Thompson CR99 4 Luke Wilkinson CR31
5 Stephen Cook SC13 6 Greg Langton SB97
7 Fletcher Smith BB93




Event 15 Round 2 Heat 3 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Mark Brownsey C4a4 2 Brock Hancock SC53
3 Andrew Pickering SC51 4 Justin Weir Q1
5 Darryl Oliver G5 6 Robert Smith C50
7 Alistair Mathers G52 8 Matt Bielby SC13
1. 3.
Event 16 Round 2 Heat 4 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 David Priddy G11 2 Callum Auld SC99
3 Gordon Midolo SC39 4 John Stoward C64
5 Damian Currie BB23 6 Gary Bonwick CR88
1. 3.
Event 17 Round 2 Heat 2 Modified Sedans 8 Laps
1 Tim Atkin G15 2 Tim Weir Q1
3 Brett Baxter G5 4 Russell Harris C69
5 Darren Lester B59 6 Jim Cowley G16
7 Tim Gaffel BB92 8 Glenn Pagel G4
9 Darren Lyon G3 10 Brendan Cowley G23
11 Brad Petersen BB21
1. 3.
DSCREENS, AUTOMOTIVE GLAZING SPECIALISTS
Wl.H Repairs or Replacements * Side & Rear
« Perspex cut to size
« Nation Wide Guarantee e Kyle Lawson
Locally owned & operated by Wally & Christine
.HI:54 8-231(,8.331;0,“ 0421859941
Email: sals@gymple g Strel revheadproductions@live.com
13 Berré!; ;gf;hfdnas% www.facebook.com/RevheadProductions
Event 18 Round 3 Heat 3 Junior Sedans 8 Laps
1 William Pagel G3 Braydon Steffens G8
3 Josh Rigby G27 Billy Macdonald BB88
5 Aidan Rigby G28 AJ Macdonald BB17
7 Hayley Spence G21 Hannah Christensen SB27
1 2. 3.




Event 19 Round 3 Heat 4 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Justin Weir Q1 2 Darryl Oliver G5
3 Alistair Mathers G52 4 Tim Weir G17
5 Gary Cartwright G10 6 Mark Brownsey C44
7 Andrew Pickering SC51 8 Hayden Turner G84

1. 3.

Event 20 Round 3 Heat 5 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Alan Stewart M23 2 Neil Keldoulis G17
3 Kelly Nui G5 4 Jason Dreaver SC26
5 Jim Cowley SC61 6 Charlotte Christensen SB22
7 Chris Pagel Q1

1. 3.

Event 21 Round 2 Heat 3 Modified Sedans 8 Laps
1 Darren Lyon G3 2 Glenn Pagel G4
3 Brendan Cowley G23 4 Nigel Mulvena G18
5 Brad Yarrow G97 6 Tim Atkin G15
7 Chris Hams SB11 8 Tim Weir Q1
9 Brett Baxter G5 10 Russell Harris C69

1. 3.

Event 22 Round 3 Heat 6 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Dan Cook G51 2 Jamie Beasmore G81
3 Sarah Franz SC36 4 Adrian Stott SC23
5 Aaron Sander G16 6 Gary Harris BB26
7 Daniel Henshaw G10 8 Joshua Manser B45

1. 3.

Event 23 Round 3 Heat 3 Late Models 8 Laps
1 Carter Armstrong Q35 2 Allan Schultz Q55
3 Steve Van Zeeland Q77 4 Tim Walters Q13
5 Aaron Van Zeeland Q22 6 Michael Jenner Q91
7 Chris Pagel Q5 8 Brody Tulloch Q23

1. 3.




Event 24

Round 3 Heat 5

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

DOMESTIC, COMMERCIAL,
RURAL & INDUSTRIAL

CONTACT. GARY & SHEREE
(07) 5485 1582
MOBILE 0408 710 795
MS 624
GYMPIE Q 4570

lnterval g

Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 John Stoward C64 2 Stephen Cook SC13
3 Peter Thompson CR99 4 Fletcher Smith BB93
5 Damian Currie BB23 6 David Priddy Gl1
7 Robert Trapp CR23
1. 2. 3.
Event 25 Round 3 Heat 6 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 Luke Wilkinson CR31 2 Gordon Midolo SC39
3 Greg Langton SB97 4 Gary Bonwick CR88
5 Brandon Hough BB94 6 Callum Auld SC99
1. 2. 3.
Event 26 Round 3 Heat 4 Modified Sedans 8 Laps
1 Chris Hams SB11 2 Nigel Mulvena G18
3 Brad Yarrow G97 4 Brett Baxter G5
5 Jim Cowley G16 6 Tim Weir Q1
7 Darren Lester B59 8 Tim Gaffel BB92
9 Tim Atkin G15 10 Brad Petersen BB21
1. 2. 3.
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Event 27 Final Junior Sedans 20 Laps

1 2. 3
Event 28 Final Production Sedans 20 Laps
1 2. 3
Event 29 Final National 4s 20 Laps
1 2. 3
Event 30 Final Late Models 20 Laps
1 2. 3

COOLUM BEACH ‘(?

Getawayﬂexr‘t

for the perfect family holiday

Murray & Carmel Noyce
Resident Managers

3.7 First Avenue, Coolum Beach Qld 4573
Ph: 07 5471 6759 Bookings: 1300 723 263 Fax: 07 5471 6222

Email: info@getawayresort.com.au
www.getawayresort.com.au

Event 31 Final Street Stocks 30 Laps
1 2. 3
Event 32 Final Modified Sedans 20 Laps
1 2. 3

27 December 2020 (Sunday Night).

Masondale Super Sedan Gympie Gold Summer Slam.
Modlite Mayhem Series.

MODIFIED SEDANS SUMMER SHOOTOUT

Production Sedans, National 4's, Street Stocks, Junior Sedans



